April 2020 and the H Share Subscription Price was determined as HK$5.75 per H Share in accordance
with the mechanism as disclosed in the Circular, representing the latest audited net asset value per
Share attributable to equity shareholders of the Company in HK$ calculated based on the median
exchange rate announced by the People’s Bank of China on the Price Benchmark Date for the new H
Shares. A total of 608,695,652 H Shares have been issued to Nan Lung Holding Limited (“Nan
Lung”) at an issue price of HK$5.75 per H Share on 15 April 2020. Accordingly, immediately after
completion of the H Share Issuance, the total number of issued Shares is 12,875,867,938 Shares,
comprised of 4,275,144,849 issued H Shares and 8,600,723,089 issued A Shares. The net price of
each new H Share issued under the H Share Issuance was HK$5.74 per H Share.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the completion of the H
Share Issuance is as follows:

Class of shares Immediately before the
completion of the H Share

Issuance

Immediately after the
completion of the H Share

Issuance
number of shares percentage

ratio (%)
number of shares percentage

ratio (%)

China Southern Air Holding
Limited Company
(“CSAH”)

6,199,719,248 50.54 6,808,414,900 52.88

Among which:

A Shares held directly 4,528,431,323 36.92 4,528,431,323 35.17

2

by CSAH (Note 1)

H Shares held through
Nan Lung (Note 1)

1,671,287,925 13.62 2,279,983,577 17.71

Other Shareholders (A
Shares)

4,072,291,766 33.20 4,072,291,766 31.63

Other Shareholders (H
Shares)

1,995,161,272 16.26 1,995,161,272 15.50

Total 12,267,172,286 100.00 12,875,867,938 100.00 (Note 2)

Notes:

1. Immediately after completion of the H Share Issuance, CSAH was deemed to be interested in an
aggregate of 2,279,983,577 H Shares through its direct and indirect wholly-owned subsidiaries in Hong
Kong, of which 31,150,000 H Shares were directly held by Perfect Lines (Hong Kong) Limited
(representing approximately 0.73% of its then total issued H Shares) and 2,248,833,577 H Shares were
directly held by Nan Lung (representing approximately 52.60% of its then total issued H Shares). As
Perfect Lines (Hong Kong) Limited is also a wholly-owned subsidiary of Nan Lung, Nan Lung was